PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Greg Remmers	05/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GNR Sports Innovations, LLC	
Street Address:	21180 E. Twin Acres Drive	
City:	Queen Creek	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61178997
Application Number:	12781792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)837-5378

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-816-9383

Email: docket@lahserpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Lahser

Address Line 1: 16824 E. Avenue of the Fountains

Address Line 2: Suite 14

Address Line 4: Fountain Hills, ARIZONA 85268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10#346

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew P. Lahser

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100520Assignment#page1.tif

__OP \$80.00 6

PATENT REEL: 024777 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Greg Remmers, an individual with a mailing address at 16540 E. El Lago, Fountain Hills, AZ, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the GNR Sports Innovations, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with its principal place of business at 21180 E. Twin Acres Drive, Queen Creek, AZ, any and all of the entire right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention as described and/or claimed in the following patent applications:

- 1) entitled "Personal Stimulating Wiping Systems", a U.S. provisional patent application filed May 17, 2009 bearing application serial no. 61/178,997,
- 2) entitled "Personal Stimulating Wiping Systems", a U.S. utility patent application filed May 17, 2010 bearing application serial no. 12/781,792,

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the GNR Sports Innovations, LLC, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted. And I hereby authorize the GNR Sports Innovations, LLC to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the GNR Sports Innovations, LLC, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the GNR Sports Innovations, LLC, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to the GNR Sports Innovations, LLC, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the GNR Sports Innovations, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications, to the GNR Sports Innovations, LLC.

STATE OF ARIZONA

RECORDED: 08/02/2010

):ss COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Personally appeared before me this day, the abovenamed Greg Remmers, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 20 day of

PATENT

REEL: 024777 FRAME: 0552